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MISSISSIPPI RIVER

MISSISSIPPI VALLEY DIVISION
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Burrus Ldg, TN

Burrwood, LA (Southwest Pass)
Burtville, LA

Butler, AR

C
Cabin Teele Crevasse, LA
Cabin Teele Ldg, LA
Caernarvon Canal, LA
Caernarvon Crevasse, LA
Caernarvon, LA
Cairo, IL and Gage (Ohio River)
Cairo Point, IL
Campbells Ldg, KY
Cane Island, KY
Cannon Point Ldg, MS
Caribo Ldg, LA
Carolina Ldg, MS
Carr Ldg, AR
Carr Point, LA
Carriola Ldg, LA (Worthington Cut-Off)
Carrollton Bend
Carter Point Ldg, MS (Tarpley Cut-Off)
Carthage Ldg, MS
Carthage Point, MS
Caruthersville, MO
Caruthersville Gage, MO
Carville, LA
CASTING FIELDS:
Delta Point, LA
Greenville, MS
Helena, AR
Richardson, TN
St. Francisville, LA
Cates Ldg, TN
Catfish Ldg, LA
Catfish Point Ldg, MS (Caulk Cut-Off)
Catherine Ldg, LA
Catherine Ldg, LA
Cat Island, AR
Cat Island, AR
Cat Island (No. 50), AR
Caulk Cut-Off (upper end)
Cayuga Ldg, MS (Yucatan Cut-Off)
Cedar Grove, LA
Cedar Grove Ldg, LA
Centennial Cut-Off
Centennial Island, TN (lower island)
Central, LA
Cerro Gordo Ldg, MS
Cessions Towhead, AR
Chalk Bluft, KY
Chalmette, LA
Chalmette Slip, LA
Chamblee, LA
Chatham Ldg, LA
Chatham Town, LA
Cheeks Ldg, AR (Sunflower Cut-Off)
Chicken Island, AR
Chicot Ldg, AR
Choctaw Bayou, LA
Choctaw Bar
Choctaw Bend
Choctaw Island No. 78, AR
Chotard Ldg, MS (Willow Cut-Off)
Chute of Island Nos. 2, 3, & 4
Chute of Island No. 8 (upper end)
Chute of Island No. 14
Chute of Island No. 63
Chute of Island No. 68
Chute of Island No. 69
Chute of Island No. 82 (Tarpley Cut-Oft)
Cigarette Ldg, TN
Cinclare Ldg, LA
City Price, LA
Claiborne Ldg, LA
Clara Belle Ldg, LA
Clark Towhead, MS
Coffee Point, LA
Coles Creek, MS (mouth)
Coles Island No. 113, MS
College Point Gage, LA
College Point Ldg, LA
Columbus, KY and Gage
Comeaux Ldg, LA
Como Ldg, LA
Commerce Cut-Off, MS
Commerce Ldg, MS
Concession, LA
Concordia Island, MS
Connelly Ldg, KY
Conrad Point (or Duncan Point), LA
Convent Ldg, LA

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

INDEX TO LOCALITIES BY MAPS AND MILES ABOVE HEAD OF PASSES

Map

38
141
121
50

92
92 & 93
131
131
131
30

~
o)

31
31
98
125
85
45
113 & 113A
84
130
80
106
107
40 & 42
40
122

94
80
66 & 67
51
117
35
116
77
122
119
76
61
61
77
100
132
122
94
54
124
110
72 & 73
32
131
131
103
122
125
71
57
78
103
78 & 79
78 & 79
78
91
31
34
39
70
72
73
80A
55
120
135
122
121
63
100
104
103
125
125

121
115
62
62
132
74
35
121
125

Mile

872.3
*15.0
215.6
776.5

(continued)

Coochie, LA

Cooks Ldg, LA

Cooper Ldg, KY

Cooper Shop Ldg, LA

Cora, LA

Corena Ldg, MS

Corona Bar, TN

Corps of Engineers Oftice, Memphis, TN
Corps of Engineers Office, New Orleans, LA
Corps of Engineers Office, Vicksburg, MS
Cottage Bend (Rodney Cut-OfY)

Cottage Farm, LA

Cottonwood Bar, LA

Cottonwood Ldg, LA

Cottonwood Ldg, MS

Cottonwood Point, MO

Cottonwood Point Gage, MO

Council Lake

Cow Island Bend

Cow Island No. 47 & 48, MS-TN
Cowpen Point, MS

Cracraft Chute

Cracraft Ldg, AR

Cracraft Towhead, AR

Craighead Point, AR

Crescent Ldg, LA

Cubits Gap, LA

Cypress Bend

D
Daisy Ldg, AR
Dalcour, LA
Daniels Point, AR
Daniels Point Ldg, AR
Darnell Point, TN
Darnell Towhead, TN
Darrow, LA
Davant, LA
Davis Cut-Off
Davis Island, MS
Davis, LA
Dawson Ldg, AR (Jackson Cut-Off)
Dead Mans Bend
Dean Island, AR
Dean Island Ldg, AR
Deer Park Bend (Glasscock Cut-Off)
Deer Range, LA
Delta, LA
Delta, MS
Delta Ldg, LA
Delta Ldg, MS
Delta Point, LA
Dennis Ldg, MS
Densford Bar, TN
DeSoto Island
DeSoto Ldg, AR
DeSoto Ldg, MS (Sunflower Cut-Off)
Destrehan, LA
Devalls (or Grossman) Ldg, LA
Devils Swamp-Barge Canal
Diamond Cut-Off (upper end)
Diamond, LA
Diamond Island Towhead, MS
Diamond Point, MS
District Lines (See Engineer District Lines)
Dixon Bay
DIKES:
Above Lee Towhead, TN
Above Loosahatchie, TN
Above Ozark, AR-MS
Ajax Bar, MS
Anconia Chute, AR
Arcadia Point, MS
Armstrong, TN-AR
Ashbrook Cut-Off, MS
Ashbrook - Miller Bend, AR-MS
Ashbrook - Golddust, TN-AR
Baleshed Landing, MS
Basket Bar, AR
Beckwith Bend, KY
Bells Point, MO (remnants)
Below Cherokee, TN
Below Grand Gulf, MS
Below Island No. 9, TN
Below Knowlton, AR
Below Ludlow, AR
Below Luxora, AR
Below Prentiss, MS
Below Racetrack, MS
Below Richardson Landing, TN
Below Tamm Bend, TN
Below Walnut Bend, AR
Ben Lomond, MS
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Map Mile
112 316.2
117 & 118 259.7
35 906.1
126 140.0
122 192.6
110 341.7
53 & 55 754.0
57 736.7
130 102.8
94 437.3
102 389.0
123 184.2
90 469.5
86 & 87 494.6
90 471.0
43 832.7
43 833.0
62 --
60 715.5
60 715.0
105 & 106 366.8
84 511.5
84 511.2
84 510.0
50 779.0
126 147.9
139 3.0
77 570.0
60 715.0
132 72.2
47 796.2
47 796.3
37 & 38 879.0
37 & 38 876.0
123 175.4
134 53.0
99 418.0
95,97 & 99 415.5
128 118.8
70 --
110 337.6
53 757.0
53 756.9
108 --
134 55.3
94 438.5
67 655.5
94 438.7
67 654.6
94 436.7
73 610.2
53 755.5
94 437.3
77 570.7
71 --
128 121.1
119 240.8
119 2354
98 425.5
134 & 135 46.1
95 --
95 --
140 --
39 859.5
55 & 57 742.3
76 580.0
88 482.6
81 & 83 526.5
90 469.9
60 718.5
79 549.0
79 & 80 547.0
47 & 48 794.6
86 & 87 493.0
62 695.8
33 925.5
42 843.0
39 865.8
101 399.4
35 900.7
72 & 73 615.9
72 623.2
48 787.8
76 578.9
94 & 96 430.2
51 766.9
44 & 45 812.8
64 676.3
87 & 88 486.9
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